Term1

Term 2

Term 3

Term4

Term$5

Term 6

Notes for parents/carers.

Lincolnshire

COUNTY COUNCIL

RECOMMENDED SCHOOL TERMS & HOLIDAYS 2025/2026

Thursday 04 September 2025
To

Thursday 23 October 2025
Monday 03 November 2025
To

Friday 19 December 2025

Bank Holidays:-
Thursday 25 & Friday 26 December 2025
Thursday 1 January 2026

Tuesday 6 January 2026
To

Friday 13 February 2026
Monday 23 February 2026
To

Thursday 02 April 2026

Bank Holidays:-
Friday 03 April & Monday 06 April 2026

Tuesday 21 April 2026
To
Friday 22 May 2026

Bank Holidays:-
Monday 4 & Monday 25 May 2026

Monday 1 June 2026
To
Wednesday 22 July 2026

Please note these are recommended dates for schools in Lincoinshire, and have been drawn
up in conjunction with Regional Local Authorities and the LLPB.

However schools may have different term dates.
Please check the schools own website to verify the dates.
Schools should publish their term dates for parents/carers information



